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RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

March 22, 2010

Gregg Budoi.
Easy Trip #1124
P0 Box 2508
Mansfield, OH 44096

NON-1-MV

FACILITY ID : 13-18-03-7574
NOTICE OF VIOLATION : Failing annual Stage II testing; Failure to provide proof of
attendance and completion of training required by Ohio EPA

Dear Mr. Bucloi:

On March 19, 2010, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected Easy
Trip #1 124 located at 120 Broadway Avenue in Bedford This letter ..yes as
notification that you are operating sources in violation of the following applicable
air statutes, air regulations, or air permit conditions.

Easy Trip 41124 conducted annual Stage II testing on March 19, 2010. The Static
Leak (SI4) test failed on the regular tank due to a large crack in the spill bucket.
The failure to successfull y pass the testing reqirements in Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD)(2) for. the regular grade tank while causing,
allowing or permitting the transfer of gasoline from a stationary storage tank into a
motor vehicle are violations of Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 3704.050 and
OAC Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD)(l)(b) and (c).

Additionally, Easy Trip #1124 failed to provide proof of attendance and completion
of training required by Ohio EPA. This is a violation of Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC) Rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(3)(a)(vi).

Unless you undertake sonic type of corrective action with respect to the above noted.
violations, you will remain in non-compliance. CDAQ requests that Easy Trip
#1124 make the necessary repairs, conduct a re-test of the SL test, attend and
complete Stage II compliance specialist training and submit all results and
certificates within thirty (30) days to the following enforcement. representative:
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Megan Murphy
Cleveland Division of Air Quality
75 Erieview Plaza 211d Floor
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1839

If there is insufficient time to correct the alleged violations within this timeframe, a
written response which includes a timeline for correcting the alleged violations
must be received within thirty (30) days of receipt of this letter.

Violations of Ohio air pollution laws and for permit terms and conditions are subject
to the penalties stipulated in Ohio Revised. Code Section 370499(A), which allows
fines of not more than twenty-five thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more
than one year, or both, for each violation.

CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio EPA's concurrence- The failure to mention any
specific violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or
regulations regarding air pollution control. Violations of air pollution control laws
may he pursued in local court or referred to Ohio EPA orU. S. EPA for further
eiuuruemeii auLluil. 0011oulu you have any Liu uun, pieae eaii ivwgaIl iviuipny
21.6-664-4258- All correspondence with CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility
identification number for Easy Trip #1124: 13-18-03-7574.

Sincerely,	 -

GBT
George Baker
Chief of Enforcement

GB/MM

cc :	Gregg Budoi, Easy Trip #1124
Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
Lisa Holscher, U.S. EPA Region V
Facility rno and .L- \iiata \r acinues \1 iu	 \2010-1 INU V .aoc



• Complete Items 1 2, .i 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

• Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.
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